INCLINATION REPORT

OPERATOR BWAB, INC.	ADDRESS1801 California, Suite 1000, Denver, CO 8020
LEASE NAME Radcliff	WELL NO.10-44 #/ FIELD Wildcat
LOCATION SW/SW of Section 10, T-6-South, R-	35-East 330/A+W

LOCATION SW/SW of Section 10, T-6-South, R-35-East

	ANGLE INCLINATION DEGREES	DISPLACEMENT FGREFS DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATED	
DEPIH			
352	1 °	6.16	6.16
786	3/4°	5.72	11.88
1283	1 1/4°	10.85	22.73
1781	2 3/4°	23.87	46.60
1875	2 1/4°	3.68	50.28
1968	1 °	1.62	51.90
2154	1 1/2°	4.87	56.77
2340	2 1/4°	7.30	64.07
2403	2 3/4°	3.02	67.09
2505	2 °	3.55	70.64
2557	1 1/4°	1.13	71.77
2650	1 1/2°	2.43	74.20
2743	2 1/4°	3.65	77.85
2774	2 1/4°	1.21	79.06
2805	1 3/4°	.94	80.00
2837	2 °	1.11	81.11
2868	1 1/2°	.81	81.92
2899	2 °	1.08	83.00

(continued on attached sheet)

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SITTON DRILLING CO. Vice President TTTLE

AFFIDAVIT:

Ronald Sitton Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever,

AFFIANT'S SIGNATURE

April 4th Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the day of

, 19 ⁸⁶

Jutte Valdy

Notary Public in and for the County of Lubbock, Texas My commision expires: 7-2-86

SEAL

	ANGLE		ACCUMULATED
DEPTH	INCLINATION DEGREES	DISPLACEMENT	DISPLACEMENT
2930	2 °	1.08	84.08
2949	2 1/4°	.74	84.82
2993	l 3/4°	1.34	86.16
3024	l 1/2°	.81	86.97
3086	1 °	1.08	88.05
3180	l 1/4°	2.05	90.10
3254	l 1/2°	1.93	92.03
3273	l 3/4°	.58	92.61
3338	2 °	2.26	94.87
3395	l 1/2°	1.49	96.36
3830	3/4°	5.74	102.10
4327	1/4°	2.17	104.27
4824	1/2°	4.34	108.61
5321	1/2°	4.34	112.95
5818	3/4°	6.56	119.51
6315	3/4°	6.56	126.07
6604	1/4°	1.26	127.33
7062	1/4°	2.00	129.33
7498	3/4°	5.75	135.08
7963	3/4°	6.13	141.21
8026	1 °	1.10	142.31

.

,